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+ Common Problems with M1800s (even afte®
all these years)

« M1800s still used for Risk adjustment
+ M1800s still used for Star reporting

+ M1800s still used for payment

+ And there are the GGs!
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1.5.5.2 Conventions Specific to OASIS M1800 ADL/IADL Items

.

Report the patient’s physical and cognitive ability to perform a task. Do not report on the
patient’s preference or willingness to perform a specified task.

The level of ability refers to the level of assistance (if any) that the patient requires to salely
complete a specified task. Assistance includes verbal cues, reminders, supervision and/or
stand-by or hands-on assistance. ™~
While the presence or absence of a caregiver may impact the way a patient carfies out an
activity, it does not impact the assessing clinician's ability to assess the patient to determine
and report the level of assistance the patient requires to safely complete a task.

Understand what tasks are included and excluded in each item and select the OASIS
response based only on included tasks.

If the patient’s ability varies between the different tasks included in a multi-task item, report
what is true in a majority of the included tasks, giving more weight to tasks that are more
frequently performed.

Consider medical restrictions when determining ability. For example, if the
physician/allowed practitioner has ordered activity restrictions, consider this wmecting

.

.

.

.

.

the best response to functional items related to ambulation, transferring, bathi L

N Home Care

Ability can be temporarily or permanently limited by:

physical impairments (for example, limited range of 1! {
motion, amputations, contractures, impaired balance) Y . TS

emotional/cognitive/behavioral impairments (for
example, memory deficits, impaired judgment, fear)

sensory impairments (for example, impaired vision
or pain)

¢+ environmental barriers (for example, stairs, narrow
doorways, location where items are stored or location
of sink, shower, toilet)

Home Care

M1800, M1810, M1820 T

Tasks

MI800. Grooming

. " e care, s or make up, teeth
or denture care, of Tngema carel.
Enter Code | D Able to prooen self umaded, with or without the s of asistive devices or adapted methos. I ‘

1 Geoming utensits must be placed within reach before sble to comgilete grocMing ctviBe:.

1 Someone must s hepatint o grom et
B0, Upper Body safely (with or wi i pullavers, N\
‘managing 2ppers, buttons, and snaps.
Enter Code | 0. y
without assistance.
L  wi i clothing islaid out or handed to the patient.
2. Someone must help the pafient put on upper body dothing.
5._Pa i person
1520, i ithor wi ing aids) i lacks, so0ks or
‘nylons, shoes.
EnterCode | 0. Ableto obtain, put i jthout assistance.
z 1 bady without assistance if clothi i pati
2 i Jack dsh
3 i bady.

Home Care
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M1800

Flow Chart 4
’. 4

Trigger Words: m “ <

Human Assist ~ 4

2
Someone Must Assist
Spotter, Verbal cues, SBA
Min, Mod, Max Assist

I I

Total Independence
Able to Perform Independently

1
3 Place grooming utensils in
Total Dependence reach

Assistance getting to location

Home Care

M1810 Dress Upper Body
M1820 Dress Lower Body
M1810, M1820 Human Assist

Flow chart Z\ P

Trigger Words:
Human Assist

2 0

Someone Must Assist Total independence
Spotter, Verbal cues, SBA or clothing is kept where the:

Remember: i, Mo, Max Acsit "o reach g

Assist may be

verbal cues, B

SBA, physical 3 Clothing set in reach each day

assist Total Dependence or handed to patient

Home Care

M1830 Bathing

M1830. Bathing
Current abilty y safely. Excludes grooming (washi washing hands, and

Enter Code ‘Able 1o bathe self in shower or tub independently, inchuding getting in and out of tub/shower,
. | With the use of devices, is able o bathe self in shower or tub independently, including getting in and out
J of the tub/shower.

e

2 Able 10 bathe in shower or tub with the intermittent assistance of another person: N
a. for intermittent supervision or encouragement or reminders, OR N
b togetinand out of the shower or tub, OR |
¢ for washing difficult to reach areas.

3. Able to participate in bathing self in shower or tub, but requires presence of another person throughout
the bath for assistance or supervision.

4. Unable to use the shower or tub, but able to bathe self independently with or without the use of devices
at the sink, in chair, or on commode.

5. Unable to use the shower or tub, but able to participate in bathing self in bed, at the sink, in bedside
chair, or ith the assiste isi person.

6. Unable to participate effectively in bathil i ly by person.

4 Common Problems:

. _Includes getting to the location
* Shower vs Sponge
« Too many response 4

Y N Home Care
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M1830 Bathing

Tub or Shower?

M1830 7z N\
Bathing [ R
! ¢

0
‘; independent (NO Device) ‘ ‘ Sponge—Has to
be able to draw own water

Trigger Words:
-Can patient get in
Tub or Shower? s
—Wlth or Without e u? © Assist Assist Sponge—Intermittent or
Device? niermitent ASsIs Continuous
-Continuous or

3
Intermittent assist? Continuous Assist 6
5 Unable to Participate

Unable to Participate

1
Independent (WITH Device)

Home Care

M1840. Toilet Transferring.
Current ability to get to and from the toilet or bedsi nd transfer on and off toilet/commode.

e

EnterCode | 0. Able to get to and from the toilet and transfer independently with or without a device.
. i assisted, or i , able to get to-and from the toilet and transfer.
J . Unable to get to and from the toilet but is able to use a bedside commode (with or without assistance). y
. Unable to get to and from the toilet or bedside commode but s able to use a bedpan/urinal ™
independently.
4. Is totally dependent in toileting.
« Do they have a bedside commode? Bedpan?
« Can they get to the bathroom? Option 1 is all kinds of assistance.
« Are you documenting that they are unable to get to the bathroom
and on and off the toilet safely even with help?
= >50% of the time

Home Care

M1840 Toilet Transfers

« Independent with OR without Device
+ NO Human Assist

M1840 Toilet [ -

+ Can get to/from Toilet AND transfer WITH Human
Transfers i Cang ]

« Assist may be verbal cues, SBA, physical assist \
Trigger Words: « Cannot get to the Toilet
~Toilet? « Able to use Bedside Commode with or without assist
-Commode?
q - « Cannot use Toilet or Commode

Bed Pan « Can use Bedpan/Urinal Independently

+ Cannot use toilet, commode or bedpan/urinal
+ Equipment not present to allow assessment

T

Home Care




M1850 - Underscoring

M1850, Transferring 4

Current ability to move safely from bed to chair, or ability to turn and position seff in bed if patient is bedfast 4

EnterCode | 0. mzmlnnepenﬂemiyu'annel 'S
1 Able to transfer with use of

J 2 Able to bear weight and p\mdnnngmatmmfaplmmnnnnkmlmﬂmrf N\,

3. Unable to transfer self and is unable to bear weight or pivot when transferred by anather person. o~
4 Bedlim.nnankmlm&rmunnkmmmandpo:\mrlselhnhed
5. Bedfast, unable to transfer and is unable to turn and position self,

Common Problems:
* Too many 1s when should be a 2
+ Not using 3 when appropriate

Home Care

- Complete Independence
+ NO Human Assist OR Device

« Transfer WITH Minimal Human Assist OR Device NOT y
BOTH .

+ Assist may be verbal cues, SBA, physical assist
+Transfer with BOTH Device AND ASsist

« Assist may be verbal cues, SBA, physical assist "A(
« Transfer with Weight Bearing AND Pivot

+ May be with No Device but MORE than Min Human Assist

*Min Assist <25% of effort « Unable to Bear Weight OR Pivot

* Hoyer Lift transfers captured here

-Human Assist?

*Weight bearing and pivoting
can be done with arms! + Bedfast

*Ability can be limited by Able to help turn
physical, cognitive, and « Bedfast

sensory impairments as well « Unable to help turn
as environmental barriers.

Home Care

ment vs Quality

Currnt iyt walksfel,nce in 3 saningposion, o use whelhat,once n ition, on a variety of surfaces.

Enter Code 0. Able on even and uneven surfaces fate stairs with or without raifings
(specifically: needis no human assistance or assistive device).
J . With the use of a one-handed device (for example, cane, single crutch, hemi. walker), able to
without rilings. 4
. Requires use of a two-handed device (for example, walker or crutches) to walk alone on @ level surface -
-and/or requires human supervision or assistance to negotite stairs or steps or uneven surfaces.
. Able:to walk only with the supervision or assistance of another person atall times.
. Chairfast, unable is able towheel self i
. Chairfast, unable to ambulate and is unable to wheel self.
. Bedfast, unable to ambulate or be up n a chair,

-

"

e

Common Problems:
« Difference between 2 and 3
2 When to score chairfast

eg = Quality Vs Reimbursement

Y N Home Care
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M1860 Ambulation

+ NO Human A OR Device on any surface or on stairs.
M1860 One Handed bevice
. + NO Human Assist
Ambulation | Even and Uneven surfaces and-stai

+ 2 Handed Device With or Without assistance
« With or without a device requiring INTERMITTENT Human Assistance on
. . Stairs or uneven surfaces v
Trigger Words: + CONTINUOUS Human Assist (verbal, SBA, or physical) with OR
-1 handed or 2 without device

ica? + Pthas NO Device and is not safe walking alone

anded device? + Ambulatory — not for chairfast or Bedbound patients
+ Unable to ambulate safely with human assist and/or device
«1 or 2 steps only = CHAIRFAST
+ Able to wheel self INDEPENDENTLY

+ Unable to ambulate safely with human assist and/or device

. «1 or 2 steps only = CHAIRFAST

Assist may be + UNABLE to wheel self INDEPENDENTLY or does not have a
verbal cues, SBA, wheelchair

or physical + Unable to ambulate

+ Unable to tolerate being out of bed

-Intermittent or
Continuous Assist? L/

Home Care

the restroom, sit on the toilet, and stand back up with maximum
assistance. Mr J has a bedside commode in his bedroom so he
does not have to go down the hall during the night. What should
you score Mr. J on M1840 Toileting? <

Mr. J uses his walker with moderate assistance from you to get to 4

-

. When reminded, assisted, or supervised by another person, able to

get to and from the toilet and transfer.

N

. Unable to get to and from the toilet but is able to use a bedside
4. commode (with or without assistance).
( 8./Unable to get to and from the toilet or bedside commode but is

able to use a bedpan/urinal independently.

tally dependent in toileting. Jicuisa assaEsTIoN Far
. Home Care

17

What are M1800s used for?

18
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Star

* M1830
* M1400
* M2020

(Outcome/Process)

* M1800
* M1810
* M1820
* M1830
* M1840
* M1850
* M1860,

VBP 2025 VBP
(Outcomes) (Outcomes)
« MA1800, M1810, * M1400
M18204M1830, * M2020
M1845, M1870 O eIz
« M1840, Mags0,  ° ©601308
* GGO130C
M1860 * GGO170A
* M2420 * GG0170C
* M1400 * GGO170D
« M2020 « GGO170E
* GGO170F
* GGO170I
* GG0170J
* GGO170R

Home Care

CHANGES in HH VBP Quality Measures

Replacement

;Aeasur Measures Removed Measure Replacement Measures 2025
Catego Category
ry
TNC Change in Self-Care
OASIS-based OASIS-based | Discharge Function SCore
TNC Change in Mobility (DC Function)
OASIS-based | Discharged to Community ISR Discharge to Community —

Post Acute Care (DTC-
PAC)

Acute Care Hospitalization (ACH)

Claims-based

Emergency Department Use
without Hospitalization (ED Use)

Home Health Within-Stay
Potentially Preventable
Hospitalization (PPH)

Claims-based

- 4

20

GGO0130A
GG0130B
GG0130C
GGO0170A
GG0170C
GG0170D
GGO0170E
GGO0170F
GGO170I
& GG0170J
GGO0170R

Eating
Oral Hygiene
Toileting Hygiene
Roll Left and Right
Lying to Sitting on Side
Sit to Stand
Chair/Bed-to-Chair Transfer
Toilet Transfer
Walk 10 Feet
Walk 50 Feet with 2 Turns
Wheel 50 Feet with 2 Tumns

Home Care

DC Function Measure: OASIS ltems

Item Description

10 GG items used to score 10-
60
+ The observed discharge
function score is the sum of
individual function items at
discharge if scored with'a 1-6.
+ Ifan ANA score is used the
imputation occurs
Different locomotion items are
used if the patient uses a
wheelchair than for the

remaining patients. !

Home Care

.
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To have a Quality of Patient Care Star Rating, HHAs must have submitted data to

\ | calculate at least 5 of 7 measures

\ 'Y
- v
Effective May 2024, CMS replaced the Acute Care Hospitalization
neasure with the Home Health Within-Stay Potentially Preventable N
Hospitalization measure. a

July Reports: OASIS data from July 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025 ; claims data from
January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024.(Your April report included 2024 OASIS data)

For a measure to be reported on Care Compare, HHAS must have data for at least 20
completed quality episodes or stays with end dates within the 12-month reporting
riod,

Completed episodes for the OASIS-based measures are paired start or resumption of care
and end of care OASIS assessments.

Home Care
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Home Care
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M1820 2 4 3 3 "
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ort 0 0 o
CY2025 e : % ; ¥
= 3ord 10 7 10
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M1850 1 3 3 1
2340r5 6 6 a
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R (YEED checked 10 1 12
. Home Care
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25

Final
CY2025

0-27

2

o1

T
u

MMTA
e

INFECT

[Clinical Group Low 2023 lLow 2025 |Med 2023 |Med 2024 High 2024 |High 2025
IMS Rehab 0-33 45 29-41 42+ 44+
INeuro Rehab 0-35 0-34 0-33 36-51 35-49 34-49 52+ 504+ 50+
(Wound 0-33 0-28 0-32 34-51 29-49 33-48 52+ 50+ 49+ p
Complex Nursing. 0-33 0-28 0-29 34-50 2952 3052 55+ 53+ 53+ N
IBehavioral Health 0-31 0-28 0-28 32-43 29-41 29-44 44+ 42+ 45+
IMMTA Aftercare 0-33 0-28 027 34-43 29-39 28-40 44+ 40+ 41+
IMMTA Cardiac 0-31 0-28 0-27 32-43 29-41 28-40 44+ 42+ 41+
IMMTA Endoc 0-30 0-27 0-27 31-43 28-39 28-40 44+ 40+ 41+
IMMTA GI/GU 0-33 031 032 34-49 32-46 3347 50+ 47+ 48+
IMMTA Infection 0-33 0-28 031 34-45 29-43 32-44 46+ 44+ 45+
IA Respiratory 0-33 0-29 0-32 34-46 30-44 3344 47+ 45+ 45+
IMMTA Other 0-32 0-28 0-28 33-43 29-41 29-43 44+ 42+ 44+
s 4 Home Care

MMTA  MMTA
RESP  OTHER

Neuro

Functional

Impairment

Threshold

Visual

Chart

32| Medum Medm | Low | Medum | Lov |Medum | Low | Lo | Medum |medum | Medum
33 | Medum wecium | wegium | wegum [ weaium | meaium | ton | wedtum | veatum | wedum | medium
34| Medum wedium | wedum | wedum | wecium | medum | medium | edum | vedum | wedum | wecim
35| Medum Mecium | Medum | Medum | vecium | Mecium | vecium | wedium | Medium | medum | Mecium
36| edum Wedium | wedum | wecium | Medium | medium | wedtum | Medum | wedum | wedium
37| Medum weium | wedum | medum | vecium | Medium | Medium | wedium | Medium | wedum | wedim
38| Medum wecium | wegium | wegum [ wecium | mecium | medium | wedtum | veatum | wedum | medim
39 | edum wedium | wedum | wedum | vecim | medum | medium | edum | Medum | wedum | wecium
40| Medium Medium | wedium | Medum | viecium | Mecium | Medium | wedium | Medium | wedum | vedim

4/15/2025

Medim
Medium:

Medum

Medum

Percent of Periods

by Co-Morbidity

None
Low
High

44.09%
47.31%
8.60%

Percent of Periods
ity

by Co-Mor|

30.82%
52.50%
16.68%

v | wion | wion | wen | Han

Percent Functional Low B80.22%
Percent Functional Medium 13.98%
Percent Functional High 25.81%
National N
Percent Functional Low 29.79%
Percent Functional Medium 3181%
Percent Functional High 38.30%
Home Care




Functional Score Percentages

2025 Star Rating Data

:' 3 Periods per Episode

o LOW = Revenue per Period

| Revenue per Episode

. . Visits por Period

— /< Visits per Episode
Percent Early Periods
z Average Early Case Mix
Med|um +$200 Average Case Mix

LUPA Rate

Percent Outliers

Low.

+ zoo Hi gh

Average Wage index

Recert Rat

e 28.00%
\ :\ . / + $4-sm Total Revenue 2025 $2,979,070,403

28

pact of Inaccurate OASIS
Scormg ($400)

7 1 \/ 10 /40 \/$4oo—

/x1z \\

 Clinicia | > soca J SOCa $16,000 \211%?2%5 !

. | /
N N / week Month \ 2 month P\ " vear 4
\\‘\‘,;,_:-”/ \ k/ \\,_u

X12
months =
$480,000

Agency 100 SOC
Level a Month

1 O\ 100\ Ve 40\ /s $2<N / m\
| Clinicia | > soca sOCa “‘
A"\ week / WW &ye}"r"//

X $200 =
$20,000
a month

X12
months =
$240,000

Agency 100 SOC
Level a Month

30

4/15/2025
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Performance Summary for THC Change Measures [b]
I

4/15/2025

« JROCand EOC 2 a Percent of ligible Quality Episodes [¢]
HOUR HHA AVERAGE FOR YOUR HHA'S COHORT
(OASISem [d] | 4
%o % Positive % egative %o % Positve % Megative
Changs change Change Change Change Change |,
[T [ T ® [ [ m I m
1% T 3 B * I % T T T iy
u [ 5% [ = [ [ 1%
T ] -] T [.] % L] T %
i ] [ ™ [y o [ [Ty I 1w
v bl to Dres Loves By (01 [ [y [ ) [ I 1%
[ g 104 1% W [ 1% [ T %
gthpene 03) ) s 3 s ) )
T EtY [ T % ux £ T ®

*

33

In 2025, the M1800s will be used for:

A. VBP, Star Ratings, and Payment
B. Payment only

C. Star Ratings and Payment

D. VBP and Star Ratings

\What should you be doing now?

+ Know your data! Look at your Interim Performance Reports,
Annual Performance Reports, Star Rating reports, PDGM L
Impact Reports

« Educate staff on accurate and complete documentation and
OASIS scoring

+ Educate staff on PDGM, Star Ratings, and VBP....why what
they do matters and how the OASIS can help guide them in care
planning

11



Star PDGM 2023/2024 2025 VBP
(Outcome/Process) (Payment) VBP (Outcomes)
* M0102/M0104 « M1033 « M1800, M1810, + M1400

* M1860 « M1800 M1820, M1830, * M2020 i
* M1850 « M1810 M1845, M1870 * GGO130A

« M1830 « M1820 M1840, M1850, gggﬁgi N
 M1400 « M1830 M1860 . cconon
 M2020 « M1840 « M1400 . ceo170c
* M1850 * M2020 + GGO170D
* M1860 o M2420 + GGO170E
* GGO170F
* GG0170!
* GG0170)
. * GGO170R

. & Home Care

M1800 and the GGs

M1800s
A

* A. Payment

* B. Star (M1830, M1850, M1860) 5 N

* C. Risk adjustment is based on Functional levels (Low.
Medium. High) S\

* Discharge Function 20% of the Total Performance
Score Beginning January 2025

&

Home Care

.
35

are (660130 2 y (660170 eight (8) items]

Proportion of HHA'

exceeds o

Numerator: Number of quality episades in an HHA with an observed discharge function score that is equal to or higher than the
calculated expected discharge function score.

individual it dischs

episode.

inator: Total number quality ep period [four (4)
quarters] that do not meet the exclusion criteria.

Measure:specific Exclusions: Episodes that end with unexpected inpatient facility transfer, death, or ischarge to hospice;
patient less than 18 years old; coma or vegetative state; episodes less than three (3) days.

Measure Type End Result Outcome — Health Observed > Expected

4/15/2025

12



4/15/2025

Simplified

Observed Score Expected Score
« Actual score at DC from « All imputed based on
responding to 10 (or 9 responses to ALL GG N
with wheeling counted items and other OASIS
twice) GG items with items at SOC or ROC.

ANAs imputed to 1-6

4 Number of HHA's quality episodes where ob: d disch: > expected discharg
Total mumber of HHA's episodes

. ‘_- \ Home Care

DC Function Measure: OASIS Items

10 GG items used to score 10-60

GGO0130A Eating The observed discharge functi

GG0130B Oral Hygiene score is the sum of individual

GG0130C Toileting Hygiene function items at discharge if -~ ¢
GGO170A Roll Left and Right scored with a 1-6.

GG0170C Lying to Sitting on Side

If an ANA score is used, the

GGO0170D Sitto Stand imoutation oceurs
GGO0170E Chair/Bed-to-Chair Transfer K pu & N
GGO170F Toilet Transfer Different locomotion items are used
GGO1701 Walk 10 Feet if the patient uses a wheelchair than
GG01703 Walk 50 Feetwith 2 Tumns for the remaining patients.

4 GGO170R Wheel 50 Feet with 2 Turns

b CMS

has RFI m
. ‘ 2N Home Care

38

Walking vs Wheeling

- If:
« Walk 10 Feet (GG0170l) has an activity not attempted (ANA) code at’
both admission and discharge AND
+ (ii) either Wheel 50 Feet with 2 Turns (GG0170R) or Wheel 150 Feet N\
(GG0170S) has a code between 1 and 6 at either admission or discharge.
« Then:
« Multiply the wheel 50 feet score x2
« Otherwise use scores from Walk 10 feet + Walk 50 feet

+ In either case, 10 items are used to calculate a patient’s total observed
discharge score and score values range from 10 — 60.

39

13



Knee Surgery — Both start as a 29 — What is the
expectation?

i
L2 | A

GGO0130A Eating 6

» 4 GG0130B Oral Hygiene 6
Ry /0 GG0130C Toileting Hygiene 3
2 GGO0170A Roll Left and Right 2
GG0170C Lying to Sitting on Side 2

GG0170D Sit to Stand 2

GGO170E  Chair/Bed-to-Chair Transfer 2

GGO0170F Toilet Transfer 2

GGO01701 Walk 10 Feet 2

GG0170J  Walk 50 Feet with 2 Turns 2

GGO170R  Wheel 50 Feet with 2 Turns

Home Care

Covariate Groups Used to Risk-Adjust DC Function Score

4/15/2025

Age Category (M0066 DOB)
Admission Function Score (Same as DC)
Body Mass Index (M1060)

Prior surgery (240-253)

Prior Function (GG0100)

Pressure Ulcers (M1311)

Cognitive Function (M1700)

Oral Medication Management Needs (M2020)

= Utilizes a different risk model
Captured at SOC/ROC and DC

Includes imputation model
Began in HHVBP Jan 2025
Began collecting data in 2023

& Availability of Assistance and Living Arrangement
(M1100)

SOC/ROC coefficients are different

Admission Source (M0100 RFA, M1000)
ALLGGO130 & GGO170 used for Imputation
Risk for Hospitalization (M1033)

HCC Comorbidities (M1021, M1023)

Prior Device Use (GG0110)
Incontinence (M1610, M1620)
Confusion (M1710)

Supervision and Safety Sources of Assistance
(M2102f)

Home Care

t for DC Function Score

oass  soqmoc  pc

Bladder Incontinence: Incontinent 0.0286  0.0242
Bladder Incontinence: Catheter 00221 -0.0133

S aualt-measures.

DC-Function-Imputation-Appendix-HH (XLSX)

Home Care

14


https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Couple_eating_lunch.jpg
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://www.cms.gov/medicare/quality/home-health/home-health-quality-measures
https://www.cms.gov/medicare/quality/home-health/home-health-quality-measures
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Largest Pitfall of the GGs

= Overuse of ‘Activity Not Assessed’ (ANA) Codes
= Mixing guidance between M1800s and GGs ’
- Majority of Tasks applies only to 3 items—M1800, M1810, and

- A

M1820

- Assistance and Device vs Assistance

. Stand-by, Supervision and any amount of Assistance in one score Vs
different scores for different amounts of assistance

= General Bias

- “T answer all those an 88 because I think the therapist should be

answering those.”

Home Care

GG Item Response Option:

Category E;;;:: Response Description
Independent
5 Setup or clean-up assistance
Patient Functional 4 Supervision or touching assistance
Status Assessed 3 Partial modsrate assistance
2 i assistance
1 Dependent
7 Pabent refused
Activity Not 4 Not applicable
Atempied ANY ™10 Not ttempted due to environmental imitations.
E] Not atiempted due to medical conditon or safety concerns
" Skip pattem
Other NA codes
Not assessed/na information

ANA Problems

Home Care

06 02 03
40 391 391 $
994 998 957
&0 609 609 605
at Oraltygiene  Toileting  Shower/bathe  UpperBody  LowerBody  Footwear
Hygiene self Oressing  Dressing

% of Perids with Responses ANA (07, 09. 10, 88, -, skipped or not collected at FU

% Periods with responses 01 to 06

4/15/2025

15
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120

100

S @ & D e S @ PR
& W EE ST S ¢SS
R EREIPROIIRCIRC A & S R » & ‘&b N

@ 5 & & T Y RO

o © G & S &

% N S <
% Periods with responses 01 t0 08 fberiods with responses ANA 07,09,10,88, - skip, not olled

46

+ Code 07, Patient refused, if the patient refused to complete the activity and no
other Performance or “activity not attempted” code is applicable. ’
«+ Allows for collection a different day in the timeframe <
+ Code 09, Not applicable, if the patient did not attempt to perform the activity
and did not perform this activity prior to the current illness, exacerbation, or N\
injury. A f
+ Code 10, Not attempted due to environmental limitations, if the patient did
not attempt this activity due to environmental limitations. Examples include
lack of equipment, and weather constraints.
+  Determine by interview, completion of similar activities
+ Code 88, Not attempted due to medical condition or safety concerns, if the
activity was not attempted due to medical condition or safety concerns, and the
K activity was completed prior to the current illness, exacerbation, or injury.
é_ # ~ADash is a valid response for this item. Dash indicates “no information.” CMS
expects dash use to be a rare occurrence.

. A Home Care
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Patient with recent shoulder surgery. Requires walker for safety. Now has platform walker.

[ ienpeopin [ score [ Foints |

GGO130A Eating
GGO130B Oral Hygiene
GGO130C Toileting Hygiene:
GGOT0A RollLeft and Right
GGOTT0C Lying to Siting on Side
GGOTTD Sitto Stand
IT0E ChairBed-fo-Chair Transfer

GGOTTOF Toiket Transter
GGOITOl Walk 10 Feet

4 com Walk 50 Feet wih 2 Tums
GGOTTOR Wheel 50 Feet with 2 Tums

- A
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o &
5 a
N
5
32 A
Imputed +
3 Imputed
3
3
3
5
Imputed
Home Care
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Patient with recent stroke. Requires helper to wheel wheelchair.
Requires verbal cues for most ADLs with variation of assistance.

[ tem Description =

4
GG0130 Eating o "
601308 Oral Hygiene P N
GGO130C Toleting Hygiene s )
GGO1T0A RollLefand Right 0 N
GGU170C Lying to Sating on Side @ 2
GG0170D Sitio Stant ot i
Go01T0E Chain/Be-to-Chair Transfer (NACEERE
60170 Toiet Transte o ° Znbe
- ot Transter 88 Imputed
44— Walk 10 Feet 88 Imputed Count this
9 seor Walk 50 Feet with 2 Tums o = e e
GROITR Whee! 50 Fest it 2 Tums

Home Care

PN
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swering the GG Items is a BIG
DEAL!
+ Activity Not Assessed (ANA)

responses are IMPUTED to a
01 to 06 response

-

« Discharge responses are - 4
imputed (what should the P ”‘ =y
C

score be, based on the other =2
info in the assessment?) and R
compared to the agency
response ! 5
+ We do not want CMS )
guessing for us! ”

Home Care

Preliminary Achievement Thresholds and Benchmarks
Achievemant Threshold [c]

Measure.

Cohart Cohart Cahort Cohort

T
Cischarge Function |O Functn] 2 5135 2,350 T LAz w79 i}
provement n Dsges T T e
7.0 Bas | ww |
I
[

scharge to Comminy —Post A Care (DTCHAC) T w510 XTI Y
Foential Pevermabie Haspeslaations (PPH) 1% 750 [T T
lCare ot Pavems EX) - Saiis
B and e FYm 502
pecti Coe mves 8230 67
(vl g of o il are 2638 sasar

i 123 i a1

4
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January IPR

— =
—]
4 “Threshald Your HHA's Gahort | Percentile Percentil Percentile Percentily

4/15/2025

Your Median
o score in of Peers
> 2023

Strategies

= First and foremost—educate your staff on responding to G(" |
items accurately <

= Answer ANA only in limited circumstances A
@ Utilize therapies
= Quit NBD, BOD, DDC

Questions??

\¢
+ LisaSelman-Holman@McBeeAssociates.com . |

54
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The End

a8 HomeCare >\
NC «Hospice
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